
Rowan (14-5) -vs- Eastern (12-3)
3/25/2026 at St. Davids, Pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emily Trzonkowski (7-0)
Loss: Emily McCutcheon (6-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rowan 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 0
Eastern 1 1 0 0 0 2 X 4 9 0

Rowan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mikayla Dansky cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Zoey Rogers ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Ava Fisher 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
    Gia DiMeglio pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aly Reim 3b/dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Emma Dobkin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Abigail Pawlowski lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kate Evick c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Katherine Papa c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carly Polsky rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maggie Funston dp/3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lauren Foltz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zara MacNair 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Emily McCutcheon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 5 5 7

2B: Mikayla Dansky (1); Zoey Rogers (1)
SB: Mikayla Dansky (1); Ava Fisher (1)

Eastern 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ainsley O'Donnell cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Maura Yoos ss 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
Maryanna Nagle lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Becca Taylor 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Laub rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
Sydney Ostolaza c 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Kellie O'Brien pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hailey Burke 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dakota Owen dp 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Elena Trotter pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bella Herrera 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mackenzie Maki ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Emily Trzonkowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 9 3 0 6 5

2B: Maryanna Nagle (1); Sydney Ostolaza (1)

Rowan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily McCutcheon (L, 6-4) 6.0 9 4 4 0 6 1 0 0 0 27 27 2 10 89
Totals 9 4 4 0 6 1 0 0 0 27 27 2 10 89

Eastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Trzonkowski (W, 7-0) 7.0 6 2 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 26 31 11 4 124
Totals 6 2 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 26 31 11 4 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rowan - Top of 1st ROW EAS
Aly Reim to dp. 0 0
Maggie Funston to 3b. 0 0
Mikayla Dansky walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Mikayla Dansky stole second. 0 0
Zoey Rogers grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB); Mikayla Dansky advanced to third. 0 0
Ava Fisher walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 0
Ava Fisher stole second. 0 0
Aly Reim struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Abigail Pawlowski walked (3-2 BKFFBBFFFFB). 0 0
Kate Evick struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Eastern - Bottom of 1st ROW EAS
Ainsley O'Donnell singled through the left side (1-2 KBFFF). 0 0
Maura Yoos singled to catcher (0-2 SF); Ainsley O'Donnell advanced to second. 0 0
Maryanna Nagle reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Maura Yoos advanced to second; Ainsley
O'Donnell out at third p to 3b. 0 0
Becca Taylor grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Maryanna Nagle advanced to second; Maura Yoos advanced to
third. 0 0
Maryanna Nagle advanced to third; Maura Yoos scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Mackenzie Laub struck out looking (2-2 BFFFBK). 0 1

Rowan - Top of 2nd ROW EAS
Carly Polsky struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 1
Maggie Funston flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 1
Zara MacNair singled up the middle (1-2 KSBF). 0 1
Mikayla Dansky walked (3-2 KFBFBBB); Zara MacNair advanced to second. 0 1
Zoey Rogers doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Mikayla Dansky advanced to third; Zara MacNair scored. 1 1
Ava Fisher flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1

Eastern - Bottom of 2nd ROW EAS
Sydney Ostolaza grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 1 1
Hailey Burke singled to third base (1-2 FBF). 1 1
Dakota Owen singled up the middle (0-2 KF); Hailey Burke advanced to second. 1 1
Bella Herrera popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 1 1
Ainsley O'Donnell singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Dakota Owen
advanced to third; Hailey Burke scored. 1 2
Maura Yoos struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 1 2

Rowan - Top of 3rd ROW EAS
Aly Reim fouled out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 1 2
Abigail Pawlowski grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Kate Evick lined out to cf (1-2 FBF). 1 2

Eastern - Bottom of 3rd ROW EAS
Katherine Papa to c for Kate Evick. 1 2
Maryanna Nagle doubled to left center (1-2 KSFFB). 1 2
Becca Taylor grounded out to 2b (0-0); Maryanna Nagle advanced to third. 1 2
Mackenzie Laub struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 1 2
Sydney Ostolaza struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 2

Rowan - Top of 4th ROW EAS



Carly Polsky flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 2
Maggie Funston walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 1 2
Lauren Foltz pinch ran for Maggie Funston. 1 2
Zara MacNair singled to left center (2-1 BBK); Lauren Foltz advanced to second. 1 2
Mikayla Dansky fouled out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 1 2
Zoey Rogers singled through the left side (2-2 KBSFB); Zara MacNair advanced to second; Lauren Foltz
advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Eastern - Bottom of 4th ROW EAS
Maggie Funston to 3b for Lauren Foltz. 1 2
Hailey Burke grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Dakota Owen struck out looking (3-2 FBKBBFFK). 1 2
Bella Herrera grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 1 2

Rowan - Top of 5th ROW EAS
Ava Fisher flied out to cf (2-2 BKBF). 1 2
Aly Reim struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 2
Abigail Pawlowski flied out to rf (3-2 KBBKFB). 1 2

Eastern - Bottom of 5th ROW EAS
Ainsley O'Donnell lined out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 2
Maura Yoos struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2
Maryanna Nagle grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2

Rowan - Top of 6th ROW EAS
Katherine Papa struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 1 2
Carly Polsky flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 1 2
Maggie Funston grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 2

Eastern - Bottom of 6th ROW EAS
Becca Taylor grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 1 2
Mackenzie Laub singled up the middle (0-1 S). 1 2
Sydney Ostolaza doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Mackenzie Laub scored. 1 3
Kellie O'Brien pinch ran for Sydney Ostolaza. 1 3
Hailey Burke grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Kellie O'Brien advanced to third. 1 3
Dakota Owen singled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Kellie O'Brien scored. 1 4
Elena Trotter pinch ran for Dakota Owen. 1 4
Mackenzie Maki pinch hit for Bella Herrera. 1 4
Mackenzie Maki grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4

Rowan - Top of 7th ROW EAS
Sydney Ostolaza to c for Kellie O'Brien. 1 4
Bella Herrera to 3b for Mackenzie Maki. 1 4
Zara MacNair lined out to lf (0-0). 1 4
Mikayla Dansky doubled to center field (2-2 BKFB). 1 4
Zoey Rogers grounded out to ss (0-0); Mikayla Dansky advanced to third. 1 4
Ava Fisher singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Mikayla Dansky scored. 2 4
Gia DiMeglio pinch ran for Ava Fisher. 2 4
Emma Dobkin pinch hit for Aly Reim. 2 4
Emma Dobkin fouled out to ss (0-1 K). 2 4

Eastern - Bottom of 7th ROW EAS



 


